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CIRCULAR

The 31th Meeting of the Faculty of Engineering & Architecture (FOEA) (On-line) is scheduled to be
held as mentioned below:

Date : 28-09-2022
Time : 03.00 PM
Platform : Online video conferencing mode.

The agenda of the meeting is as follows:

Particulars

Item

Agenda No. 31.1

To discuss and approve the minutes of meeting of All Conveners with regard
to FOEA agenda 29.2, 29.3 & 29.4

Agenda No. 31.2

To discuss and approve the minutes of meeting of BOS (Plastic Technology)

Agenda No. 31.3

Any other point with the permission of Chair

Following office bearers and all the members of FOEA are invited to attend the meeting:

S NAME DESIGNATION Email STATUS
N
RRrof SUK, Professor and Dean, FOEA skrathore@rtu.ac.in Chairman
Rathore
2 | Prof. Rajeev Professor, Department of | rgupta@rtu.ac.in Member
Gupta Electronics & Communication
Engineering, RTU, Kota
3 | Prof. Anil. K. Professor, Department of Civil | akmathur@rtu.ac.in Member
Mathur Engineering, RTU, Kota :
4 | Prof. Rohitashwa | Professor, Department of | rshringi@rtu.ac.in Member
Shringi Mechanical Engineering RTU,
Kota *
5 | Prof. Sanjeev Professor & BOS Convener, Nano | smishra@rtu.ac.in Member
Mishra Technology & Renewable Energy,
Department of Mechanical
Engineering RTU, Kota
6 | Prof. C.P. Gupta | Professor & BOS Convener, | cpgupta@rtu.ac.in Member
: Computer Science & Information | .
Technology, RTU, Kota
7 | |SProf.r ALKy Professor & BOS Convener, Civil | akdwivedi@rtu.ac.in Member
Dwivedi Engineering, RTU, Kota
8 | Prof. Dheeraj K. Dean Academic Affairs & BOS | dkpalwalia@rtu.ac.in Member
Palwalia Convener, Electrical Engineering,
RTU, Kota
9 | Prof. Dhirendra Professor, Department of Nano | dmathur@rtu.ac.in Member
Mathur Technology, RTU, Kota
10 | Prof. Anand Professor . & BOS Convener, | akchaturvedi@rtu.ac.in Member
Chaturvedi Plastic Technology, RTU, Kota
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11 | Prof. Kamaldeep | Professor & _BOS Convener, | ksgrover@rtu.ac.in Member
S. Grover Petroleum Engineering, RTU,
Kota
12 | Prof. Mithilesh Professor & - BOS Convener, mith_kr@yahoo.com Member
Kumar Electronics & Communication
Engineering, Rajasthan Technical
University, Kota
13 | Prof. Praveen K. | Professor & BOS Convener, pkagarwal@rtu.ac.in Member’
Agrawal Chemical . Engineering, | Mob. No. 9414596454 '
Department of Civil Engineering,
RTU, Kota
14 | Prof. Mahesh Professor & BOS Convener, drmkothari@hotmail.co Member
Kothari Agriculture Engineering, | m
Department of Soil & Water Mob. No. 9057289724,
Engineering, CTAE, Udaipur 9414757550
15| Prof: K.S. BOS Convener, Architecture & ksmahajani@gmail.com Member
Mahajani Town Planning, Aayojan School of | Mob. No. 9829052950
Architecture, ISI-4, RIICO
Institutional  Area, Sitapura,
Jaipur
16 | Prof. Anupam BEOS Convener, Mining anuplO0@rediffmail.com Member
Bhatnagar Engineering, Department  of | Mob. No9413318918
Mining, College of Technology and
Engineering, Maharana Pratap
University of Agriculture &
Technology, Udaipur
17 | Dr. Dhirendra BOS Convener, Textile dhirendra.mlvti@gmail.c | Member
Sharma Engineering, Department of | om
Textile Technology, MLV Textile Mob. No. 9413054182
Engineering College, Bhilwara :
18 | Dr. Brijesh BOS  Convener, Aeronautical btripathi@rtu.ac.in Member
Tripathi’ Engineering, RTU, Kota Mob. No. 9891855857
19 | Dr. S.D. Purohit | BOS Convener, Applied Sciences, sdpurohit@rtu.ac.in Member
RTU, Kota 9413954828
20 | Prof. Ranjan Professor, Department of | ranjan@rtu.ac.in Member
Maheshwari Electronics Engineering, RTU,
Kota
21 | Prof. Dinesh Professor, Department of | dbirla@rtu.ac.in Member
Birla Electrical Engineering, RTU, Kota
22 | Prof. R. S. Meena Professor, Department of rsmeena@rtu.ac.in Member
Electronics & Communication
Engineering, RTU, Kota
23 | Prof. Vivek Dean Applied Sciences, vpandey@rtu.ac.in Member
Pandey Department of HEAS, RTU, Kota
24 | Prof. Ajay Professor Department of Civil abindlish@rtu.ac.in Member
Bindlish Engineering, RTU, Kota
25 | Prof. Jitendra K. | Professor | Department of Civil jksharma@rtu.ac.in Member
Sharma Engineering, RTU, Kota
26 | Prof. Annapurna | Professor Department of | abhargava@rtu.ac.in Member

Bhargava

Electrical Engineering, RTU, Kota
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27 | Prof. Manisha Professor, Department of HEAS, mvyas@rtu.ac.in Member
Vyas RTU, Kota
28 | Prof. Rajesh Professor, Department of HEAS, rlidiya@rtu.ac.in Member
Lidiya RTU, Kota
29 | Prof. Rajesh Professor, Department of Civil rsinghal@rtu.ac.in Member
Singhal Engineering, RTU, Kota
30 | Prof. Sandeep Professor, Department of | skparashar@rtu.ac.in Member
Parashar Mechanical Engineering RTU,
Kota
31 | Prof. Shashi R. Prof. Department of Electrical | srkapoor@rtu.ac.in Member
Kapoor Engineering, RTU, Kota
32 | Prof. Sunil K. Professor, Department of HEAS, | skjain@rtu.ac.in Member
Jain RTU, Kota
33 R VK Professor,: Department of | vkgorana@rtu.ac.in Member
Gorana Mechanical Engineering, RTU, "
Kota
34 | Dr. J.B. Sharma | Associate Dean, Academic Affairs, jbsharma@rtu.ac.in Special
Professor Department of ECE, 9414592425 Invitee
RTU, Kota
35 | Dr. Deepak Assistant Dean, Academic Affairs, dbhatia@rtu.ac.in Special
Bhatia Department of ECE, RTU, Kota Invitee
Encl: A/A
Sd/-
Dean Academic Affairs
Copy to;
1. PSiio HVC
2. Repistrar
3. Finance Comptroller
4. All concerned Members [Via email]
S. Guard File

o

 Dean Academic Affairs




